1
APPENDIXES 2
Appendix A 3
 4
 The rate equations of the model of photosynthetic carbon metabolism. The subscripts of 5
v1, v2 ……v131 correspond to the numbers in Fig. 1. The kinetic parameters in the rate 6
equations are listed in Appendices C and D. See Appendix G for definitions of 7
abbreviations.  8

Mott (1993)
CP 15 15 Lilley et al (1977)
CA 1.5 1.5 Igamberdiev et al (2001)
CN 0.5 0.5 Giersch et al (1980)
Pext 0.5 5 Bligny et al (1990),  Woodrow and Mott (1993)
Appendix D   1
Kinetic parameters of the enzymes of photorespiration (PCOP).  The source of each value 2
is given in the final column.  3
Table D1  4
The Michaelis-Menten constants and inhibition constants for enzymes in PCOP 5
RNa Reaction Param.b Value
(mM)c
Descriptiond CCe Reference
112 2-PGCA +H2O   GCA + Pi KM112 0.026 PGCA -5×10-7 Christeller and
Tolbert (1978)
112 2-PGCA +H2O   GCA + Pi KI1121 94 GCA, competitive
with  PGCA
5×10-9 Christeller and
Tolbert (1978)
112 2-PGCA +H2O   GCA + Pi KI1122 2.55 Pi, competitive
with PGCA
7×10-9 Christeller and
Tolbert (1978)
113 GCEA + ATP  PGA + ADP KM1131 0.21 ATP 1×10-8 Kleczkowski et al
(1985)
113 GCEA + ATP  PGA + ADP KM1132 0.25 GCEA -3×10-10 Kleczkowski et al
(1985)
113 GCEA + ATP  PGA + ADP KI113 0.36 PGA, competitive
with ATP
-2×10-8 Kleczkowski and
Randall (1988)
113 GCEA + ATP  PGA + ADP KE113 300 Equil. Const. 6×10-8 Kleczkowski  et al
(1985)
121 GCAC+02 H2O2+GOAc KM121 0.1 GCAc -8×10-9 Tolbert (1981)
122 GOAc + SERc  HPRc + GLYc KM1221 0.15 GOAc -1×10-8 Nakamura and
Tolbert (1983)
122 GOAc + SERc  HPRc + GLYc KM1222 2.7 SERc 4×10-12 Nakamura and
Tolbert (1983)
122 GOAc + SERc  HPRc + GLYc KI1221 33 GLYc,
competitive with
SERc
2×10-14 Nakamura and
Tolbert (1983)
122 GOAc + SERc  HPRc + GLYc KE122 0.24 Equil. Const. -2×10-8 Guynn (1982)
123 HPRc + NADc  NADHc + GCEAc KM123 0.09 HPRc -2×10-11 Kleczkowski and
Edwards (1989)
123 HPRc + NADc  NADHc + GCEAc KI123 12 HPRc, self
inibition
-1.5×10-9 Kleczkowski and
Edwards (1989)
123 HPRc + NADc  NADHc + GCEAc KE123 2.5
×105
Equil. Const. -6×10-10 Guynn (1982)
124 GOAc + GLUc  KGc + GLYc KM1241 0.15 GOAc 1×10-7 Nakamura and
Tolbert (1983)
124 GOAc + GLUc  KGc + GLYc KM1242 1.7 GLUc -2×10-8 Nakamura and
Tolbert (1983)
124 GOAc + GLUc  KGc + GLYc KI124 2 GLYc competitive -2×10-13 Calibrated
with GLU
124 GOAc + GLUc  KGc + GLYc KE124 607 Equi. Const. -3×10-14 Cooper and Meister
(1972)
131 GLYc + NADc  CO2 + NH3 +
SERc +NADHc
KM1311 6 GLYc -2×10-13 Douce et al (2001)
131 GLYc + NADc
 CO2 + NH3 + SERc +NADHc
KI1311 4 SERc, competitive
with GLYc
6×10-9 Douce et al (2001)
101a GCEAc  GCEA KM1011 0.39 GCEA -4×10-8 Howitz and McCarty
(1986)
101a GCEAc GCEA KI1011 0.28 GCA, competitive
with GCEA
-2×10-11 Howitz and McCarty
(1986)
101b GCA GCAc KM1012 0.2 GCA -4×10-9 Howitz and McCarty
(1985)
101b GCA GCAc KI1012 0.22 GCEA,
competitive with
GCA
-1×10-10 Howitz and McCarty
(1985)